

Summit County Republican Women 2024 Membership Form

Member Information	
First Name	
Last Name	
Cell Phone	DOB
Email	
Mailing Address	
Physical Address Spouse's name (optional	
Dues	
☐ \$35 Early-bird Regul	ar Member (prior to 12/31/23)
☐ \$40 Regular Member	
☐ \$20 Associate Memb	er (regular member of another Republican women's group or men)
Participation	
am willing to serve as	
Officer	
Committee Chair (de	scriptions on page 2)
Committee Member	
Other	
	lican and endorse the bylaws and objectives of SCRW (Summit County Republican Women), CFRW Republican Women) and NFRW (National Federation of Republican Women).
Signature	Date
•	at our activities that include photos of members and post these on club communications and/or Facebook page. SELECT THIS BOX IF YOU PREFER YOUR PHOTO TO NOT BE INCLUDED
Please make che	ck payable to Summit County Republican Women and return this form with your check to:

Summit County Republican Women

P. O. Box 4542, Frisco, CO 80443

For more Information contact: Sue Todd, Treasurer 302-540-9265 or suzie29@verizon.net



Summit County Republican Women 2024 Membership Form

APPOINTED ROLES

Meeting Programming and Facilitation: In order to assist the president and vice president, volunteers on this team take turns sponsoring ONE of the monthly meetings, communicating with the president on meeting content, working with the secretary on finalizing the agenda of the meeting, and working with the vice president to identify and confirm the speake Our bylaws do not require that we have a meeting every month, although most months we have had some organized activity, even if it is just a social event. The VP would chair this team. I'm interested!
Fundraising: Our biggest fundraising event is the silent auction at the annual Lincoln Day Dinner ("LDD"). We've done well with our sales of jewelry, wine glasses, water bottles, t-shirts, hats, etc. Fundraising is one of the most important functions of our club. We need someone to lead this committee and volunteers to assist with decorations, setup, and obtaining the silent auction items. I'm interested!
Membership: Our vision is to do a good job of caring for our members, making sure everyone feels welcome and connected, and increasing membership and awareness. We also want to take advantage of the resources provided by the Colorado Federation of Republican Women and the National Federation of Republican Women, as our contributions to those organizations is a big part of our dues. I'm interested!
Legislature: This committee's work is comprised of keeping up with what is going on at the local, state, and national levels, and 2024 is a presidential election year! The legislative chair keeps our club members apprised of what our state legislature is doing and helps us make informed decisions in the elections. I'm interested!
Bylaws/Parliamentarian: Our bylaws are fairly simple and are consistent with the expectations of the NFRW and CFRW. We need someone to review these annually and ensure we are complying. The parliamentarian aspect of the role is to ensure we are following the protocols described in the bylaws for decision-making and following Roberts Rules of Order. I'm interested!
Scholarship: Summit County Republican Women has sponsored a \$1,000 scholarship to a graduating senior in Summit County for the last three years. The chair, along with a committee, will determine the best way to continue the tradition offering a scholarship to a deserving graduating student who plans to further their education in an advanced certification or degree program. I'm interested!
Marketing/Social Media : This committee provides a consistent brand identity in marketing endeavors. Additionally, the committee maintains our website, private Facebook page, Instagram account, and the $SummitUp$ newsletter. I'm interested!
Publicity and Internal Communications: This committee works closely with the marketing team and secretary to maintain both publicity and email notices of events and notifications. They monitor our email account to ensure we respond in a timely manner. I'm interested! □
Americanism: This committee spearheads events and activities to promote education and appreciation of our country and the United States Constitution. Activities have included a Constitution Day celebration and awarding a Summit High School graduate a Constitutional Scholar Award and Scholarship. I'm interested!